
ANTALYA WORLD CUP / GRAND PRIX
11-17 February 2019

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
KARAKURT Omer TR 56 41 1.365 2 6 4 1
CRESPO Carlos ES 43 33 1.303 2 10 4 2
YAVUZ Tarik TR 53 48 1.104 2 5 4 3

B
LEE Sun Woong KR 59 63 0.936 2 7 5 1

TIRANNO Giuseppe IT 49 73 0.671 2 8 7 2
KABAK Gürhan DE 37 66 0.560 2 4 3 3

C
LE HOANG Kim VN 60 72 0.833 4 3 3 1
KIM MIN A KR 58 63 0.920 2 5 5 2

SUDAR Frank DE 38 53 0.716 0 6 3 3

D
KANG In Seok KR 60 66 0.909 4 5 4 1
INAL Ismail DE 54 85 0.635 2 5 4 2

SIEGBURG Stefan DE 43 75 0.573 0 4 4 3

E
LINDEMANN Ronny DE 60 55 1.090 3 6 5 1
MOULOS Vangelis GR 60 62 0.967 3 11 4 2
IBRAIMOV Ali DE 31 69 0.449 0 7 4 3

F
DE KRUIJF Jordy NL 60 80 0.750 4 4 3 1
IBRAIMOV Bajram DE 58 97 0.597 2 9 3 2
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 26 83 0.313 0 6 2 3

G
SENEL Furkan TR 60 57 1.052 3 6 5 1
ORAK Turgay TR 54 47 1.148 2 6 5 2
YIGIT Selahattin DE 44 50 0.880 1 5 4 3

H
ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 60 79 0.759 4 5 4 1

KAYA Sarp TR 54 76 0.710 2 4 3 2
GUNES Olcay DE 33 85 0.388 0 4 4 3

I
ÜRKÜT Ilhan TR 59 54 1.092 2 5 5 1
KAMAL Samer EG 44 45 0.977 2 7 7 2
JETTEN Karina NL 59 65 0.907 2 5 4 3

J
BASEGMEZ Emrullah TR 60 69 0.869 4 8 4 1
KOREC Jaroslav CZ 36 88 0.409 2 3 2 2

VAN DEN BERGH Patrick BE 34 99 0.343 0 5 5 3

K
BAS Serdar TR 60 52 1.153 4 4 4 1
KIM Jungsub KR 56 56 1.000 2 5 4 2

SPRUZINA Frank DE 20 50 0.400 0 3 3 3

L
KULAK Adem TR 60 50 1.200 3 5 4 1
ASLAN Tuncay TR 60 54 1.111 3 7 6 2

ALES Jan CZ 32 46 0.695 0 4 3 3

M
YAVAS Mehmet TR 60 55 1.090 4 6 5 1
CETIN Volkan NL 42 53 0.792 2 5 4 2
SUBOH Khaled JO 19 72 0.263 0 3 2 3

N
PEKER Muharrem TR 60 50 1.200 4 8 4 1
JUNG Sungtaek KR 46 72 0.638 2 5 4 2
OKTORVACI Ugur TR 35 62 0.564 0 4 4 3

O
Oh Tae Jun KR 60 61 0.983 4 7 7 1

GUMUS Serdar TR 49 64 0.765 2 8 5 2
MAHDI Fneish LB 21 75 0.280 0 3 2 3

P
BOLSU Mehmet TR 60 50 1.200 4 5 5 1
JENSEN Allan DK 50 56 0.892 2 4 3 2
ERNST Dieter DE 29 62 0.467 0 3 2 3



ANTALYA WORLD CUP / GRAND PRIX
11-17 February 2019

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

PEKER Muharrem TR 60 50 1.200 4 8 4 1
BOLSU Mehmet TR 60 50 1.200 4 5 5 2
BAS Serdar TR 60 52 1.153 4 4 4 3

YAVAS Mehmet TR 60 55 1.090 4 6 5 4
Oh Tae Jun KR 60 61 0.983 4 7 7 5

KANG In Seok KR 60 66 0.909 4 5 4 6
BASEGMEZ Emrullah TR 60 69 0.869 4 8 4 7

LE HOANG Kim VN 60 72 0.833 4 3 3 8
ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 60 79 0.759 4 5 4 9
DE KRUIJF Jordy NL 60 80 0.750 4 4 3 10
KULAK Adem TR 60 50 1.200 3 5 4 11

LINDEMANN Ronny DE 60 55 1.090 3 6 5 12
SENEL Furkan TR 60 57 1.052 3 6 5 13

KARAKURT Omer TR 56 41 1.365 2 6 4 14
ÜRKÜT Ilhan TR 59 54 1.092 2 5 5 15

LEE Sun Woong KR 59 63 0.936 2 7 5 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
ASLAN Tuncay TR 60 54 1.111 3 7 6 17

MOULOS Vangelis GR 60 62 0.967 3 11 4 18
CRESPO Carlos ES 43 33 1.303 2 10 4 19
ORAK Turgay TR 54 47 1.148 2 6 5 20
KIM Jungsub KR 56 56 1.000 2 5 4 21
KAMAL Samer EG 44 45 0.977 2 7 7 22
KIM MIN A KR 58 63 0.920 2 5 5 23

JENSEN Allan DK 50 56 0.892 2 4 3 24
CETIN Volkan NL 42 53 0.792 2 5 4 25
GUMUS Serdar TR 49 64 0.765 2 8 5 26
KAYA Sarp TR 54 76 0.710 2 4 3 27

TIRANNO Giuseppe IT 49 73 0.671 2 8 7 28
JUNG Sungtaek KR 46 72 0.638 2 5 4 29
INAL Ismail DE 54 85 0.635 2 5 4 30

IBRAIMOV Bajram DE 58 97 0.597 2 9 3 31
KOREC Jaroslav CZ 36 88 0.409 2 3 2 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
YAVUZ Tarik TR 53 48 1.104 2 5 4 33
JETTEN Karina NL 59 65 0.907 2 5 4 34
KABAK Gürhan DE 37 66 0.560 2 4 3 35
YIGIT Selahattin DE 44 50 0.880 1 5 4 36
SUDAR Frank DE 38 53 0.716 0 6 3 37
ALES Jan CZ 32 46 0.695 0 4 3 38

SIEGBURG Stefan DE 43 75 0.573 0 4 4 39
OKTORVACI Ugur TR 35 62 0.564 0 4 4 40
ERNST Dieter DE 29 62 0.467 0 3 2 41
IBRAIMOV Ali DE 31 69 0.449 0 7 4 42

SPRUZINA Frank DE 20 50 0.400 0 3 3 43
GUNES Olcay DE 33 85 0.388 0 4 4 44

VAN DEN BERGH Patrick BE 34 99 0.343 0 5 5 45
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 26 83 0.313 0 6 2 46
MAHDI Fneish LB 21 75 0.280 0 3 2 47
SUBOH Khaled JO 19 72 0.263 0 3 2 48


